Jan. 16, 2011

CSSA Hilltop Invitational
Classic Nordic Ski Meet

Results for - MEN'S - 10 Kilometer

Classic Race

(Team)
Place (Place)

(1)
(2)
(1)

(3)
(4)
(1)

(2)
(2)
()

(1)
()
®)

(3)
(4)
1)

(1)
(6)
@)

(1)
(%)
(6)

(4)
(3)
1)

(2)
(4)
3)

(2)
(5)
©)

(4)
(%)
(6)

(2)
(7)
@)

(8)
(9)
(5)

Bib#

176
169
175

174
164
172

170
167
152

163
173
162

168
166
161

157
192
156

171
159
180

193
158
185

179
160
178

181
187
177

165
155
153

154
183
190

205
206
207

Name

Morris, Alex
Parry, John
Bowman, Anders

Soederstroem, Erik
Sabo, Ray
Sjulstad, Petter

Harju, Mikko
Brabbit, Jens
Arneson, Lars

Bacso, Kasey
Hecker, Jeremy
Sandvik, Sondre

Manske, Waylon
Smith, Jesse
Jorgenson, Tom

Sundstrom, Jared
Priest, Cody
Piechowski, Brandon

Gurney, Edward
Keller, Andrew
Wong, Matt

Dunfee, Kelin
Wagner, Zach
Schommer, Paul

Maki, Nick
Hanson, Gabe
Fredrickson, Kyle

Power, Nick
Poffenberger, Andrew
Nistler, Matt

Cook, Jeff
Johanik, Scott
Larsen, Peter

Witschen, Kellen
Jorgenson, Eric
Peterson, Abe

Kasprisin, Jon
Tilman, Andrew
Choudoir, Paul

School

U. Alaska/Fairbanks
U. Alaska/Fairbanks
Gustavus Adolphus

U. Alaska/Fairbanks
U. Alaska/Fairbanks
Mich. Tech. Univ.

Mich. Tech. Univ.
Gustavus Adolphus
U. Alaska/Fairbanks

St. Scholastica
St. Scholastica
Mich. Tech. Univ.

St. Scholastica
Mich. Tech. Univ.
St. Olaf

St. John's Univ.
U. Alaska/Fairbanks
St. Olaf

Univ. Wisc. Grn. Bay
Mich. Tech. Univ.
Mich. Tech. Univ.

St. Scholastica
Gustavus Adolphus
Unattached

Univ. Wisc. Grn. Bay
Gustavus Adolphus
Univ. Wisc. Grn. Bay

Unattached
Gustavus Adolphus
Unattached

Univ. Wisc. Grn. Bay
St. Scholastica
Gustavus Adolphus

St. John's Univ.
Gustavus Adolphus
Mich. Tech. Univ.

Gustavus Adolphus
Gustavus Adolphus
Univ. Wisc. Grn. Bay

Grade Net Time

0:31:00.1
0:31:34.7
0:31:36.5

0:31:57.2
0:32:00.0
0:32:02.5

0:32:05.4
0:32:17.4
0:32:19.8

0:32:21.7
0:32:33.5
0:32:50.5

0:32:53.2
0:33:01.0
0:33:02.0

0:33:19.0
0:33:20.1
0:33:22.2

0:33:28.7
0:33:30.2
0:33:31.0

0:33:40.8
0:33:49.1
0:33:49.6

0:33:54.0
0:33:57.1
0:34:01.4

0:34:20.2
0:34:23.1
0:34:28.4

0:34:40.6
0:34:44.2
0:34:48.7

0:34:58.7
0:35:00.9
0:35:19.1

0:35:28.5
0:35:39.1
0:35:45.5

Back

00:00
00:34
00:36

00:57
00:59
01:02

01:05
01:17
01:19

01:21
01:33
01:50

01:53
02:00
02:01

02:18
02:20
02:22

02:28
02:30
02:30

02:40
02:49
02:49

02:53
02:57
03:01

03:20
03:23
03:28

03:40
03:44
03:48

03:58
04:00
04:19

04:28
04:39
04:45

Pace

03:06/K
03:09/K
03:09/K

03:11/K
03:12/K
03:12/K

03:12/K
03:13/K
03:13/K

03:14/K
03:15/K
03:17/K

03:17/K
03:18/K
03:18/K

03:19/K
03:20/K
03:20/K

03:20/K
03:21/K
03:21/K

03:22/K
03:22/K
03:22/K

03:23/K
03:23/K
03:24/K

03:26/K
03:26/K
03:26/K

03:28/K
03:28/K
03:28/K

03:29/K
03:30/K
03:31/K

03:32/K
03:33/K
03:34/K

Points
27
26
25
24
23
22
21

20
19
18
17
16
15
14

13

12

11

10




Results for - MEN'S - 10 Kilometer Classic Race *** Page 2
(Team)
Place (Place) Bib# Name School Grade NetTime Back Pace Points
40 (20) 186 Squillace, Tony Gustavus Adolphus -- 0:35:51.0 04:50 03:35/K
41 (11) 195 Stingle, John Gustavus Adolphus -- 0:35:56.3 04:56 03:35/K
42 4) 202  Wright, Ryan Unattached - 0:36:01.1 05:01 03:36/K
43 3) 212  Bransky, Joel St. Olaf - 0:36:03.0 05:02 03:36/K 8
44 (6) 182 Morgan, Jacob St. Scholastica -- 0:36:06.3 05:06 03:36/K
45 (6) 196 Gromatka, Steve Univ. Wisc. Grn. Bay - 0:36:22.9 05:22 03:38/K
46 3) 198 Engel, Nathan St. John's Univ. - 0:36:40.4 05:40 03:40/K 7
47 ©) 215 Lee, Matt St. Scholastica -- 0:36:48.7 05:48 03:40/K
48 (12) 214  Freeberg, Kory Gustavus Adolphus -- 0:37:04.6 06:04 03:42/K
49 4) 197 Hudson, Zach St. Olaf - 0:37:09.9 06:09 03:42/K
50 ©) 209 Clark, Wayne Univ. Wisc. Grn. Bay - 0:37:11.6 06:11 03:43/K
51 4) 210 Evenson, Ethan St. John's Univ. -- 0:37:19.5 06:19 03:43/K
52 (5) 216  Cherif, Oumar Unattached -- 0:37:50.7 06:50 03:47/K
53 (6) 188 Wenzel, Steve Unattached -- 0:38:13.7 07:13 03:49/K
54 (5) 189 Ward, Charlie St. John's Univ. -- 0:38:23.7 07:23 03:50/K
55 (6) 191 Johnson, Adam St. John's Univ. -- 0:38:40.8 07:40 03:52/K
56 ©) 204 Lesch, Ryan St. John's Univ. -- 0:40:16.3 09:16 04:01/K
57 (5) 211 Wright, Will St. Olaf - 0:40:20.8 09:20 04:02/K
58 (8) 200 Wattenhofer, Dan St. John's Univ. -- 0:41:49.5 10:49 04:10/K
151 Singleton, Colin Mich. Tech. Univ. -- DNS
184  Schurke, Peter Univ. Wisc. Grn. Bay  -- DNS
194 Leach, Kirk Unattached - DNS
199 Hupperts, Stefan St. Scholastica -- DNS
201  Wacker, Joe St. Scholastica - DNS
203 Boyles, Eric St. Scholastica -- DNS
208 Nyquist, Anders Univ. Wisc. Grn. Bay - DNS
213  Lundmark, Per St. John's Univ. -- DNS

Group Count = 66

'DNS' = DID NOT START *** 'DNF' = DID NOT FINISH *** 'DISQ' = DISQUALIFIED *** 'EXB' = EXHIBITION




Jan. 16, 2011

CSSA Hilltop Invitational
Classic Nordic Ski Meet

Results for - WOMEN'S - 5 Kilometer

Classic Race

(Team)
Place (Place)

(1)
(2)
(1)

(2)
(1)
3)

(4)
(1)
(1)

(1)
()
@)

()
(1)
1)

(1)
(2)
(@)

(3)
(3)
@)

(3)
()
®)

(2)
(3)
4)

(3)
(4)
®)

(4)
(4)
®)

(4)
(5)
(6)

(6)
(4)
(6)

Bib#

240
243
246

231
237
234

248
236
242

249
235
250

267
245
222

221
241
239

223
257
225

226
247
252

230
229
283

251
233
227

254
253
264

228
268
256

266
255
232

Name

Sieber, Raphaela
Schnurr, Theresia
Freeman, Carolyn

Mucha, Kailey
Schember, Paige
Rjabov, Marit

Edic, Heather
Hett, Erica
Simak, Elizabeth

Mason, Rachel
Lee, Emma
Irwin, Deedra

Pitney, Crystal
Smith, Megan
Monahan, Kristen

Wallis, Lindsay
Mishica, Christina
Lund, Marian

Pribyl, Jackie
LaFrance, Steph
Curry, Julia

Christina, Groulx
Boyce, Hillary
Yovetich, Marissa

Beckman, Jenny
Burgmeier, Danielle
Guthrie, Hanne

Sanborn, Hannah
Adams, Brooke
Allen, Sarah

Vezendy, Diane
Wightman, Joelle
Tinebra, Maria

Smith, Jill
Featherly, Mariah
Peterson, Amy

Van Every, Kathryn
Karns, Olivia
Konieczny, Rebecca

School

U. Alaska/Fairbanks
U. Alaska/Fairbanks
Univ. Wisc. Grn. Bay

Univ. Wisc. Grn. Bay
St. Olaf
U. Alaska/Fairbanks

U. Alaska/Fairbanks
Gustavus Adolphus
St. Cloud State

Unattached
St. Olaf
Unattached

U. Alaska/Fairbanks
Coll.of St. Benedict
Mich. Tech. Univ.

St. Scholastica
Mich. Tech. Univ.
Gustavus Adolphus

Mich. Tech. Univ.
Univ. Wisc. Grn. Bay
St. Scholastica

St. Scholastica
St. Olaf
Unattached

St. Cloud State
Gustavus Adolphus
Unattached

St. Cloud State
St. Scholastica
St. Scholastica

St. Cloud State
Univ. Wisc. Grn. Bay
Univ. Wisc. Grn. Bay

Mich. Tech. Univ.
St. Cloud State
St. Cloud State

St. Scholastica
Gustavus Adolphus
U. Alaska/Fairbanks

Grade Net Time

0:17:34.9
0:18:02.8
0:18:06.4

0:18:13.2
0:18:21.0
0:18:39.6

0:18:42.2
0:18:47.9
0:18:54.4

0:19:13.3
0:19:18.1
0:19:21.4

0:19:28.1
0:19:29.3
0:19:36.8

0:19:43.4
0:19:44.2
0:19:46.0

0:19:46.7
0:19:49.1
0:20:04.4

0:20:08.4
0:20:08.8
0:20:13.1

0:20:17.3
0:20:19.0
0:20:21.1

0:20:27.1
0:20:27.4
0:20:28.4

0:20:37.5
0:20:40.1
0:20:41.3

0:20:41.8
0:20:57.4
0:21:01.8

0:21:05.0
0:21:07.8
0:21:08.1

Back

00:00
00:27
00:31

00:38
00:46
01:04

01:07
01:13
01:19

01:38
01:43
01:46

01:53
01:54
02:01

02:08
02:09
02:11

02:11
02:14
02:29

02:33
02:33
02:38

02:42
02:44
02:46

02:52
02:52
02:53

03:02
03:05
03:06

03:06
03:22
03:26

03:30
03:32
03:33

Pace

03:30/K
03:36/K
03:37/K

03:38/K
03:40/K
03:43/K

03:44/K
03:45/K
03:46/K

03:50/K
03:51/K
03:52/K

03:53/K
03:53/K
03:55/K

03:56/K
03:56/K
03:57/K

03:57/K
03:57/K
04:00/K

04:01/K
04:01/K
04:02/K

04:03/K
04:03/K
04:04/K

04:05/K
04:05/K
04:05/K

04:07/K
04:08/K
04:08/K

04:08/K
04:11/K
04:12/K

04:13/K
04:13/K
04:13/K

Points

27
26
25

24
23
22

21
20

19

18
17

16
15
14

13
12
11




Results for - WOMEN'S - 5 Kilometer Classic Race *** Page 2
(Team)
Place (Place) Bib# Name School Grade NetTime Back Pace Points
40 (5) 224  Brady, Cassandra Gustavus Adolphus -- 0:21:08.9 03:34 04:13/K
41 (6) 281 Bache-Wiig, Meredith Gustavus Adolphus -- 0:21:16.7 03:41 04:15/K
42 @) 282  Ringsmuth, Christy St. Cloud State -- 0:21:20.9 03:46 04:16/K
43 (2) 259 Goodman, Caitlin Coll.of St. Benedict -- 0:21:24.0 03:49 04:16/K 5
44 3) 276  Ellison, Taylor Coll.of St. Benedict -- 0:21:29.2 03:54 04:17/K 4
45 (7 269  Ferber, Annika Gustavus Adolphus -- 0:21:32.3 03:57 04:18/K
46 4) 290 Krulc, Emily Coll.of St. Benedict - 0:21:35.1 04:00 04:19/K
47 (6) 238 Marshall, Lindsey Univ. Wisc. Grn. Bay - 0:21:35.5 04:00 04:19/K
48 (5) 258 Mueller, Sonja Mich. Tech. Univ. -- 0:21:37.5 04:02 04:19/K
49 (8) 263  Anderson, Amber St. Cloud State -- 0:21:39.2 04:04 04:19/K
50 4) 275 Mueller, Gretchen St. Olaf -- 0:22:00.0 04:25 04:24/K
51 ©) 273  Carpenter, Kaila Unattached -- 0:22:16.5 04:41 04:27/K
52 (8) 292  Hill, Erin Gustavus Adolphus - 0:22:18.4 04:43 04:27/K
53 (5) 274  Zerfas, Hanna Coll.of St. Benedict -- 0:22:21.5 04:46 04:28/K
54 (9) 288  Skvorc, Caitlin Gustavus Adolphus -- 0:23:03.3 05:28 04:36/K
55 9) 284  Manske, Molly St. Cloud State - 0:23:16.7 05:41 04:39/K
56 (6) 271 Hall, Robyn Coll.of St. Benedict -- 0:23:19.3 05:44 04:39/K
57 5) 287 LaFond, Sophia St. Olaf - 0:23:21.1 05:46 04:40/K
58 ) 278 Leighty, Erica St. Scholastica -- 0:23:22.6 05:47 04:40/K
59 (10) 291 Liebsch, Karyn St. Cloud State -- 0:23:23.9 05:49 04:40/K
60 (7 289 Holub, Johanna Coll.of St. Benedict -- 0:23:32.1 0557 04:42/K
61 (20) 280 Westergren, Kathy Gustavus Adolphus -- 0:23:34.6 05:59 04:42/K
62 (8) 286 Elmer, Gina Univ. Wisc. Grn. Bay - 0:25:18.8 07:43 05:03/K
63 (8) 285 Koehler, Sarah St. Scholastica -- 0:27:17.4 09:42 05:27/K
64 (8) 270 Torchia, Sarah Coll.of St. Benedict -- 0:31:08.0 13:33 06:13/K
244  Magnusson, Eleanor St. Scholastica -- DNS
260 Lauritsen, Robyn Univ. Wisc. Grn. Bay  -- DNS
261 Finstad, Amanda St. Scholastica - DNS
262  Westphal, Nikki Mich. Tech. Univ. -- DNS
265 Lund, Caroline Unattached -- DNS
272  White, Krista Unattached - DNS
277  Smith, Laura St. Scholastica - DNS
279  Feltz, Hailey Unattached -- DNS

Group Count = 72

'DNS' = DID NOT START *** 'DNF' = DID NOT FINISH *** 'DISQ' = DISQUALIFIED *** 'EXB' = EXHIBITION




Jan. 16, 2011

TEAM SCORES for - CSSA Hilltop Invitational
Classic Nordic Ski Meet

Results for - MEN'S - 10 Kilometer Race

Place Points Team

#1 77 U. Alaska/Fairbanks
#2 63 Mich. Tech. Univ.
#3 58 Gustavus Adolphus
#4 56 St. Scholastica

#5 38 St. Olaf

#6 34 Univ. Wisc. Grn. Bay
#7 31 St. John's Univ.

Team Scores based on Top 3 Places



Jan. 16, 2011

TEAM SCORES for - CSSA Hilltop Invitational
Classic Nordic Ski Meet

Results for - WOMEN'S - 5 Kilometer Race

Place Points Team

#1 75 U. Alaska/Fairbanks
#2 61 Univ. Wisc. Grn. Bay
#3 51 St. Olaf

#4 45 Mich. Tech. Univ.
#5 42 Gustavus Adolphus
#6 37 St. Scholastica

#7 34 St. Cloud State

#8 27 Coll.of St. Benedict

Team Scores based on Top 3 Places



Jan. 16, 2011

CSSA Hilltop Invitational
Classic Nordic Ski Meet

Results for - MEN'S (MN ONLY) - 10 Kilometer Classic Race

(Team)
Place (Place)
1 1)
2 (2)
3 1)
4 (2)
5 (3)
6 1)
7 1)
8 (2)
9 (4)
10 (3)
11 4)
12 (5)
13 (5)
14 (6)
15 2)
16 (7)
17 (8)
18 9)
19 (10)
20 (11)
21 3)
22 (6)
23 3)
24 @)
25 (12)
26 (4)
27 4)
28 (5)
29 (6)
30 @)
31 (5)
32 (8)

Group Count = 36

Bib#

175
167
163

173
168
161

157
156
193

158
160
187

155
153
154

183
205
206

186
195
212

182
198
215

214
197
210

189
191
204

211
200
199

201
203
213

Name

Bowman, Anders
Brabbit, Jens
Bacso, Kasey

Hecker, Jeremy
Manske, Waylon
Jorgenson, Tom

Sundstrom, Jared
Piechowski, Brandon
Dunfee, Kelin

Wagner, Zach
Hanson, Gabe
Poffenberger, Andrew

Johanik, Scott
Larsen, Peter
Witschen, Kellen

Jorgenson, Eric
Kasprisin, Jon
Tilman, Andrew

Squillace, Tony
Stingle, John
Bransky, Joel

Morgan, Jacob
Engel, Nathan
Lee, Matt

Freeberg, Kory
Hudson, Zach
Evenson, Ethan

Ward, Charlie
Johnson, Adam
Lesch, Ryan

Wright, Will
Wattenhofer, Dan
Hupperts, Stefan

Wacker, Joe
Boyles, Eric
Lundmark, Per

School

Gustavus Adolphus
Gustavus Adolphus
St. Scholastica

St. Scholastica
St. Scholastica
St. Olaf

St. John's Univ.
St. Olaf
St. Scholastica

Gustavus Adolphus
Gustavus Adolphus
Gustavus Adolphus

St. Scholastica
Gustavus Adolphus
St. John's Univ.

Gustavus Adolphus
Gustavus Adolphus
Gustavus Adolphus

Gustavus Adolphus
Gustavus Adolphus
St. Olaf

St. Scholastica
St. John's Univ.
St. Scholastica

Gustavus Adolphus
St. Olaf
St. John's Univ.

St. John's Univ.
St. John's Univ.
St. John's Univ.

St. Olaf
St. John's Univ.
St. Scholastica

St. Scholastica
St. Scholastica
St. John's Univ.

Grade Net Time

0:31:36.5
0:32:17.4
0:32:21.7

0:32:33.5
0:32:53.2
0:33:02.0

0:33:19.0
0:33:22.2
0:33:40.8

0:33:49.1
0:33:57.1
0:34:23.1

0:34:44.2
0:34:48.7
0:34:58.7

0:35:00.9
0:35:28.5
0:35:39.1

0:35:51.0
0:35:56.3
0:36:03.0

0:36:06.3
0:36:40.4
0:36:48.7

0:37:04.6
0:37:09.9
0:37:19.5

0:38:23.7
0:38:40.8
0:40:16.3

0:40:20.8
0:41:49.5
DNS

DNS
DNS
DNS

Back

00:00
00:40
00:45

00:57
01:16
01:25

01:42
01:45
02:04

02:12
02:20
02:46

03:07
03:12
03:22

03:24
03:52
04:02

04:14
04:19
04:26

04:29
05:03
05:12

05:28
05:33
05:43

06:47
07:04
08:39

08:44
10:13

'DNS' = DID NOT START *** 'DNF' = DID NOT FINISH *** 'DISQ' = DISQUALIFIED *** 'EXB'=

Pace

05:05/K
05:11/K
05:12/K

05:14/K
05:17/K
05:18/K

05:21/K
05:22/K
05:25/K

05:26/K
05:27/K
05:32/K

05:35/K
05:36/K
05:37/K

05:38/K
05:42/K
05:44/K

05:46/K
05:47/K
05:48/K

05:48/K
05:54/K
05:55/K

05:57/K
05:58/K
06:00/K

06:10/K
06:13/K
06:28/K

06:29/K
06:43/K

EXHIBITION

Points

18
17
16

15
14
13
12
11

10




Jan. 16, 2011

CSSA Hilltop Invitational
Classic Nordic Ski Meet

Results for - WOMEN'S (MN ONLY) - 5 Kilometer Classic Race

(Team)
Place (Place)
1 1)
2 (1)
3 1)
4 (2)
5 (1)
6 1)
7 (2
8 (2)
9 (3)
10 3)
11 2)
12 (3)
13 3)
14 (4)
15 5)
16 (4)
17 5)
18 (6)
19 (6)
20 4)
21 5)
22 (6)
23 @)
24 (2
25 3)
26 (7)
27 4)
28 (8)
29 (4)
30 (8)
31 (5)
32 9)
33 9)
34 (6)
35 5)
36 @)
37 (10)
38 (7)

39 (10)

Bib#

237
236
242

235
245
221

239
225
226

247
230
229

251
233
227

254
268
256

266
255
224

281
282
259

276
269
290

263
275
292

274
288
284

271
287
278

291
289
280

Name

Schember, Paige
Hett, Erica
Simak, Elizabeth

Lee, Emma
Smith, Megan
Wallis, Lindsay

Lund, Marian
Curry, Julia
Christina, Groulx

Boyce, Hillary
Beckman, Jenny
Burgmeier, Danielle

Sanborn, Hannah
Adams, Brooke
Allen, Sarah

Vezendy, Diane
Featherly, Mariah
Peterson, Amy

Van Every, Kathryn
Karns, Olivia
Brady, Cassandra

Bache-Wiig, Meredith
Ringsmuth, Christy
Goodman, Caitlin

Ellison, Taylor
Ferber, Annika
Krulc, Emily

Anderson, Amber
Mueller, Gretchen
Hill, Erin

Zerfas, Hanna
Skvorc, Caitlin
Manske, Molly

Hall, Robyn
LaFond, Sophia
Leighty, Erica

Liebsch, Karyn
Holub, Johanna
Westergren, Kathy

School

St. Olaf
Gustavus Adolphus
St. Cloud State

St. Olaf
Coll.of St. Benedict
St. Scholastica

Gustavus Adolphus
St. Scholastica
St. Scholastica

St. Olaf
St. Cloud State
Gustavus Adolphus

St. Cloud State
St. Scholastica
St. Scholastica

St. Cloud State
St. Cloud State
St. Cloud State

St. Scholastica
Gustavus Adolphus
Gustavus Adolphus

Gustavus Adolphus
St. Cloud State
Coll.of St. Benedict

Coll.of St. Benedict
Gustavus Adolphus
Coll.of St. Benedict

St. Cloud State
St. Olaf
Gustavus Adolphus

Coll.of St. Benedict
Gustavus Adolphus
St. Cloud State

Coll.of St. Benedict
St. Olaf
St. Scholastica

St. Cloud State
Coll.of St. Benedict
Gustavus Adolphus

Grade Net Time

0:18:21.0
0:18:47.9
0:18:54.4

0:19:18.1
0:19:29.3
0:19:43.4

0:19:46.0
0:20:04.4
0:20:08.4

0:20:08.8
0:20:17.3
0:20:19.0

0:20:27.1
0:20:27.4
0:20:28.4

0:20:37.5
0:20:57.4
0:21:01.8

0:21:05.0
0:21:07.8
0:21:08.9

0:21:16.7
0:21:20.9
0:21:24.0

0:21:29.2
0:21:32.3
0:21:35.1

0:21:39.2
0:22:00.0
0:22:18.4

0:22:21.5
0:23:03.3
0:23:16.7

0:23:19.3
0:23:21.1
0:23:22.6

0:23:23.9
0:23:32.1
0:23:34.6

Back

00:00
00:26
00:33

00:57
01:08
01:22

01:25
01:43
01:47

01:47
01:56
01:58

02:06
02:06
02:07

02:16
02:36
02:40

02:44
02:46
02:47

02:55
02:59
03:03

03:08
03:11
03:14

03:18
03:39
03:57

04:00
04:42
04:55

04:58
05:00
05:01

05:02
05:11
05:13

Pace

05:54/K
06:03/K
06:05/K

06:12/K
06:16/K
06:20/K

06:21/K
06:27/K
06:28/K

06:29/K
06:31/K
06:32/K

06:34/K
06:35/K
06:35/K

06:38/K
06:44/K
06:46/K

06:47/K
06:48/K
06:48/K

06:50/K
06:52/K
06:53/K

06:54/K
06:55/K
06:56/K

06:58/K
07:04/K
07:10/K

07:11/K
07:25/K
07:29/K

07:30/K
07:30/K
07:31/K

07:31/K
07:34/K
07:35/K

Points

18
17
16

15
14
13

12
11
10




Results for - WOMEN'S (MN ONLY) - 5 Kilometer Classic Race *** Page 2

(Team)

Place (Place) Bib#
40 (8) 285
41 (8) 270

244
261
277

Group Count = 44

Name School Grade NetTime Back Pace Points
Koehler, Sarah St. Scholastica -- 0:27:17.4 08:56 08:47/K
Torchia, Sarah Coll.of St. Benedict -- 0:31:08.0 12:47 10:01/K
Magnusson, Eleanor St. Scholastica -- DNS
Finstad, Amanda St. Scholastica -- DNS
Smith, Laura St. Scholastica -- DNS

'DNS' = DID NOT START *** 'DNF'

= DID NOT FINISH *** 'DISQ' = DISQUALIFIED *** 'EXB'=EXHIBITION




Jan. 16, 2011

TEAM SCORES for - CSSA Hilltop Invitational

Classic Nordic Ski Meet

Results for - MEN'S (MN ONLY) - 10 Kilometer Race

Place Points
#1 45
#2 45
#3 32
#4 28

Team

St. Scholastica  *** place won by tiebreaker ***
Gustavus Adolphus

St. Olaf

St. John's Univ.

Team Scores based on Top 3 Places




Jan. 16, 2011

TEAM SCORES for - CSSA Hilltop Invitational
Classic Nordic Ski Meet

Results for - WOMEN'S (MN ONLY) - 5 Kilometer Race

Place Points Team

#1 42 St. Olaf

#2 36 Gustavus Adolphus
#3 34 St. Scholastica

#4 30 St. Cloud State

#5 23 Coll.of St. Benedict

Team Scores based on Top 3 Places



Combined Team Scores Freestyle Classic FS + CL

Men Team Scores Team Scores Team Scores
U. of Alaska / Fairbanks 78 + 77 = 155
Mich. Tech. Univ. 54 + 63 = 117
St. Scholastica 59 + 56 = 115
Gustavus Adolphus 45 + 58 = 103
St. Olaf 43 + 38 = 81
UWGB 45 + 34 = 79
St. John's Univ 33 + 31 = 64
Coll. Of St. Benedict 0 + 0 = 0
St. Cloud State 0 + 0 = 0
Combined Team Scores Freestyle Classic FS + CL
MN Schools - Men Team Scores Team Scores Team Scores
St. Scholastica 46 + 45 = 91
Gustavus Adolphus 39 + 45 = 84
St. Olaf 36 + 32 = 68
St. John's Univ 29 + 28 = 57
Coll. Of St. Benedict 0 + 0 = 0
St. Cloud State 0 + 0 = 0



Combined Team Scores

Women

U. of Alaska / Fairbanks
UWGB

St. Olaf

Mich. Tech. Univ.
Gustavus Adolphus

St. Cloud State

St. Scholastica

Coll. Of St. Benedict
St. John's Univ

Combined Team Scores
MN Schools - Women

St. Olaf

Gustavus Adolphus
St. Scholastica

St. Cloud State
Coll. Of St. Benedict
St. John's Univ

Freestyle
Team Scores

73
58
51
53
39
40
32
26
0

Freestyle
Team Scores

42
35
30
34
24
0

+ + + 4+ + + + + +

+ 4+ + + + +

Classic
Team Scores

75
61
51
45
42
34
37
27
0

Classic
Team Scores

42
36
34
30
23
0

FS + CL
Team Scores

148

119

102
98
81
74
69
53

0

FS + CL
Team Scores

84
71
64
64
47
0



Combined Team Scores
Men + Women

U. of Alaska / Fairbanks
Mich. Tech. Univ.
UWGB

St. Scholastica
Gustavus Adolphus

St. Olaf

St. Cloud State

St. John's Univ

Coll. Of St. Benedict

FS + CL Men
Team Scores

155
117
79
115
103
81
0
64
0

+ + + + + + + + +

FS + CL Women
Team Scores

148
98
119
69
81
102
74
0
53

FS + CL Total
Team Scores

303
215
198
184
184
183
74
64
53
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